

City of Lake Worth Beach

IFB#23-118 South Palm Park Sea Level Rise Mitigation - Storm Water Pump Station Bid Tab

Scheduled of Values				FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CLOSE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES		HINTERLAND GROUP, INC.	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity						
General Conditions:									
GC-1	General Conditions	LS	1	\$37,975.00	\$37,975.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
GC-2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
GC-3	Layout, Survey & Record Drawings	LS	1	\$10,745.00	\$10,745.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
GC-4	Professional Videotaping - Pre-Construction Conditions	LS	1	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
GC-5	NPDES	LS	1	\$8,045.00	\$8,045.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
GC-6	Maintenance Of Traffic	LS	1	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
GC-7	Trench Safety Compliance	LS	1	\$70,315.00	\$70,315.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			Ger	neral Conditions Subtotal:	\$141,290.00		\$209,500.00		\$188,000.00
	ivil/Mechanical:								
	Other Demolition	LS	1	\$12,655.00	\$12,655.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
C-2	Pump Package Including Accessories and Appurtenances	LS	1	\$140,815.00	\$140,815.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
C-3	Backup Float System	LS	1	\$5,340.00	\$5,340.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
C-4	2" PVC Pipe	LF	60	\$190.85	\$11,451.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
C-5	6" Discharge Pipe	LF	295	\$228.00	\$67,260.00	\$90.00	\$26,550.00	\$550.00	\$162,250.00
C-6	12" Discharge Pipe	LF	20	\$395.00	\$7,900.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00
C-7	Ductile Iron Fittings	Ton	0.6	\$10,325.00	\$6,195.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00
C-8	4" Swing Check Valve w/ Outside Lever	EA	2	\$1,330.00	\$2,660.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
C-9	Manatee Grating	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
C-10	Storm Water Inlet	EA	1	\$5,770.00	\$5,770.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C-11	Seawall Penetration	EA	1	\$3,240.00	\$3,240.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
C-12	Mill and Resurface Ex. Asphalt (1") (Part A)	SY	180	\$155.00	\$27,900.00	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	\$85.00	\$15,300.00
C-13	Mill and Resurface Ex. Asphalt (1") (Part B)	SY	270	\$102.00	\$27,540.00	\$80.00	\$21,600.00	\$85.00	\$22,950.00
C-14	Full Dpeth Pavement Installation	SY	90	\$345.00	\$31,050.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00
C-15	Concrete Curb/Gutter Removal & Rest.(Part A)	L.F.	18	\$245.00	\$4,410.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
C-16	Concrete Curb/Gutter Removal & Rest.(Part B)	L.F.	40	\$153.50	\$6,140.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
C-17	Site Concrete	SY	1	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
C-18	Fine Grading	SY	511	\$6.00	\$3,066.00	\$22.00	\$11,242.00	\$25.00	\$12,775.00
C-19	Sodding(Including Fertilizer and Water)	SF	4600	\$2.85	\$13,110.00	\$1.50	\$6,900.00	\$12.00	\$55,200.00
C-20	Excavatable Flowable Fill	CY	6	\$736.00	\$4,416.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
C-21	Concrete Collar	CY	0.5	\$12,350.00	\$6,175.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
C-22	Pollution Protection Basket	EA	1	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		Civil/Mechanical Subtotal:	\$396,978.00		\$464.892.00		\$485,485.00		

Structural:										
S-1	Wet well	EA	1	\$63,525.00	\$63,525.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	
S-2	Single or Double Hatch Cover(up to 30"x48"	EA	2	\$8,820.00	\$17,640.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	
S-3	Safety Grade Assembly(up to 30"x48")	EA	1	\$5,605.00	\$5,605.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
S-4	Valve Vault w/ Top Slab	LS	1	\$14,435.00	\$14,435.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
S-5	Concrete Fillet Installation	CF	90	\$31.00	\$2,790.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$225.00	\$20,250.00	
S-6	Wet well Top Slab	SF	84	\$121.00	\$10,164.00	\$35.00	\$2,940.00	\$300.00	\$25,200.00	
S-7	Clean Out	LS	1	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
		Structural Subtotal:	\$116,784.00		\$115,390.00		\$375,450.00			
	Electrical & I&C Work:			_						
E-1	Electrical Service Demolition	LS	1	\$6,465.00	\$6,465.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
E-2	120/240V Single Phase from Existing Transformer Pole with Service to Meter	LS	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
E-3	Instrumentation and Controls and All Appurtenances	LS	1	\$76,925.00	\$76,925.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
E-4	RTU & SCADA Upgrades	LS	1	\$142,500.00	\$142,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
E-5	Duplex Control Panel w/Junction Box	LS	1	\$243,185.00	\$243,185.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	
E-6	Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment	LS	1	\$13,380.00	\$13,380.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
				ical & I&C Work Subtotal:	\$495,255.00		\$232,500.00		\$311,500.00	
	Miscellaneous:									
M-1	Allowance	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
			Miscellaneous Subtotal:	\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		
		Project Total:	\$1,225,307.00		\$1,097,282.00		\$1,435,435.00			
	Bid Bond				YES		YES		YES	
	Bid Form 00300-1 to 00300-4				YES		YES		YES	
Unit Price Schedule Bid Form 00300-5 to 00300-6				YES		YES		YES		
Trench Safery Affidavit Bid Form 00300-7				YES		YES		YES		
Schedule of Subcontractors Bid Form 00300-8				YES		YES		YES		
Schedule of Suppliers, Equipment and Materials Bid Form 00300-9				YES YES		YES		YES YES		
<u> </u>	Sworn Statement Under Section 287.133(3)(a), Florida Statuses, Bid Form 00300-10 to 00300-11						YES YES		YES	
Drug Free Workplace Bid Form 00300-12				Requested, did not meet LWB Local preference		TES		YES)	
Veteran Business Enterprise, Small Business, and Local Business Preference Bid Firm 00300-13				requirement		N/A		N/A		
Bidder's Qualification Questionnaire 00310-1 to 00310-6				YES		YES		YES		
Campaign Contribution Statement 00850-1 to 00850-2				YES		YES		NO NO		
	Scrutinized Companies Certification Form 00851				YES		YES		NO NO	
Project Milestone/Work Schedule				57 DAYS		52 WEEKS		1 YEAR 2 WEEKS		
	Comments									
			Comments							